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In addition to our half termly newsletters we will be doing a “weekly      

updates” bulletin to keep you up to date with things going on in the coming 

weeks. We hope that you will find this useful. Hopefully this will reduce 

the amount of reminder texts and emails you receive! 

 Friday 15th Nov - It’s children in need on Friday 15th (tomorrow), children can wear non school 

uniform and children in need merchandise will still be available to buy. 

 

  Tuesday 26th Nov - Years 3 & 4 will be swimming on Tuesday 26th November so please remember 

swimming kits. 

 

 Friday 6th Dec - Last day of after school clubs. 

 

 Tuesday 10th Dec - Years 3 & 4 will be swimming on Tuesday 10th December so please remember 

swimming kits. 

 

 Thursday 12th Dec - Reception and years 1, 2 and 3 will be doing their Christmas nativity at 

Whitemead, a separate letter has been sent out about this. 

 

 Friday 13th Dec - Our Christmas jumper day and Christmas school dinner will be on Friday 13th.  

We will send out the dinner options in the next week or so for you to order. 

 

 Thursday 19th Dec - The whole school will be going to a Christmas Pantomime at Monmouth Savoy 

Theatre during school hours. We ask that children bring a packed lunch on this day, feel free to 

make it a Christmas themed lunchbox by including some party food or by decorating their lunchbox. 

If your child usually has “free school meals” please let either the office or the class teacher know 

if you would like a packed lunch ordered. School will also finish at 2pm this day. 

 

 Friday 20th Dec - Inset day. 

 

 Monday 6th Jan - Monday 6th January is our first day back in the new year.  

Thursday 14th November 2019 


